

ABSTRACT

Welfare of Differently Abled Persons Department— Early identification and Early Intervention Centre for Hearing Impaired run by the Little Flower Convent Higher Secondary School for the Deaf, Chennai- Sanction of funds for the year 2017-18-Orders- Issued.

Welfare of Differently Abled Persons (DAP 2.1) Department

G.O.(1D) No.42

Dated: 29-05-2017 ஹேவிளம்பி, வைகாசி 15, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு 2048

Read:

- 1. G.O.(1D) No.47, Welfare of Differently Abled Persons Department, dated 20-07-2016.
- 2. From the State Commissioner for the Differently Abled (FAC), Roc No.5007/ST3/2017, dated 26.04.2017.

ORDER:

In Government Order first read above, Government has sanctioned a sum of Rs.1,48,000/- as grant towards Early Intervention Centre for Hearing Impaired run by the Little Flower Convent Higher Secondary School for the Deaf, Chennai, for the year 2016-17.

- 2. Now, the State Commissioner for the Differently Abled has submitted proposal for sanction of a sum of Rs.1,48,000/- for the year 2017-18 for the Early Intervention Centre for Children with Hearing Impairment at Little Flower Convent for the Deaf.
- 3. The Government have carefully examined the proposal of the State Commissioner for the Differently Abled and decided to accord sanction for a sum of Rs.1,48,000/- (Rupees One lakh and forty eight thousand only) as grant to Little Flower Convent for the Deaf, Chennai under the scheme of Early Intervention Centre for Hearing Impaired for the year 2017-18, as detailed below:-

SI. No.	Item of Expenditure	Amount in Rs.
4		
1.	Honorarium to Special Educator:	Rs.1,20,000/-
	Rs.10,000/- x 12 months x 1 Special Educator	
2.	Honorarium to one Ayah:	Rs.12,000/-
	Rs.1000/- x 12 months	
3.	Contingencies:	Rs.6,000/-
	Rs.500/- x 12 months	
4.	Facilitation cost	Rs.10,000/-
Total		Rs.1,48,000/-

- 4. The State Commissioner for the Differently Abled is authorized to draw the amount and to disburse the same to the Non Governmental Organisation concerned on quarterly basis at appropriate time.
- 5. The amount sanctioned in para 3 above shall be debited under the following Head of Account:-
 - "2235- Social Security and Welfare-02—Social Welfare-101- Welfare of Differently Abled Persons-State's Expenditure -CI- Starting of Early Intervention Center for infants and young children with Hearing Impairment-09-Grant in Aid-03- Grants for Specific Schemes"

(D.P. Code .2235-02-101-CI-0938)

6. This order issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide their U.O. No. 25673/Fin(SW)/2017, dated 22.05.2017.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

MD. NASIMUDDIN, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

Tο

The State Commissioner for the Differently Abled, Chennai-78.

The Principal Accountant General, Chennai -18.

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Chennai – 35.

The Resident Audit Officer, (O/o. Principal AG (General and Social Sector Audit)) Tamil Nadu Secretariat, Chennai-9.

The District Differently Abled Welfare Officer concerned (through State Commissioner for the Differently Abled)

Copy to:

The Finance(SW) Department, Chennai-9. SC/SF.

//Forwarded by Order//

Section Officer.